## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22161/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2014 in WP No. 377/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Goa)

RASHID SALVADOR SOUSA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF GOA, TH: CHIEF SECRETARY GOA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and interim relief)

Date: 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv. Ms.Priyanka Rai, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. M.F.Noronha, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Chari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.

Ms. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan Narain, advocate takes notice on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)