Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22161/2014

RASHID SALVADOR SOUSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA, TH: CHIEF SECRETARY GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents)

Date: 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Mahima C.Shroff,adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Neha Malik,adv. Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that by order dated 14.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Court, Mr.Rajan Narain, Ld.advocate accepted notice on behalf of the respondents. By the same order the Ld. counsel was given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit but he has failed to file the same. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

SB Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.01.07 11:18:52 IST