SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22161/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2014 in WP No. 377/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Goa)

RASHID SALVADOR SOUSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA, TH:CHIEF SECRETARY GOA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. for deletion of respondents)

Date: 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv. Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruchika, Adv. Ms. Neha Malik, Adv. Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

State of GOA Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.for

M.s K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letters circulated, list the matter after four weeks.

Pleadings including counter/rejoinder affidavit to be completed in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER